TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
On Assignment, Inc.		03/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASGN Incorporated	
Street Address:	26745 Malibu Hills Road	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75341091	ON ASSIGNMENT
Serial Number:	75341088	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
Serial Number:	75341090	ASSIGNMENT READY
Serial Number:	74278215	
Serial Number:	86543610	STAFFING IN STEP WITH THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	86887338	TALENT FOR THE DIGITAL WORLD
Serial Number:	87162310	CLEAR
Serial Number:	87149996	
Serial Number:	87742187	ASGN
Serial Number:	87817997	ASGN INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	85431765	VALESTA
Serial Number:	78188703	LAB SUPPORT
Serial Number:	75341089	LAB SUPPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0881

900445879

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson and Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14 Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Gregory B. Phillips
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/gregory phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASGN change name eff 4.2.18#page1.tif source=ASGN change name eff 4.2.18#page2.tif source=ASGN change name eff 4.2.18#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0882

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ON ASSIGNMENT, INC." TO "ASGN
INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2018 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2298693 8100 SR# 20181957406 Authentication: 202333649 Date: 03-16-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0883

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:33 PM 03/15/2018
FILED 06:33 PM 03/15/2018
SR 20181957406 - File Number 2298693

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.,

On Assignment, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 23, 2014 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable the amendment of Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, such Article shall read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is ASGN Incorporated."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective as of 12:02 a.m. Eastern Time on April 2, 2018.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, as currently on file with the Secretary of State of Delaware, shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows]

LA_LAN01;330781,3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its undersigned duly authorized officer, this 15th day of March, 2018.

RECORDED: 04/06/2018

By: /s/ Jennifer Hankes Painter

Name: Jennifer Hankes Painter Title: SVP, Chief Legal Officer

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0885